## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 349 by Representative Carmody

1	AMENDMENT NO.	1

- 2 On page 2, line 5, after "thousand" and before "dollars" insert "five hundred"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO.2
- 4 On page 2, line 16, after "be" and before "dollars." delete "one thousand" and insert "two
- 5 hundred and fifty"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO.3
- 7 On page 2, delete line 24 in it's entirety and insert the following:
- 8 "be two hundred and fifty dollars."
- 9 AMENDMENT NO.4
- 10 On page 4, delete lines 20 and 21 and insert the following:
- 11 "(b) The person is an employee or independent contractor for which the third
- party shall be required to file an Internal Revenue Service Form W-2 or Form 1099."
- 13 AMENDMENT NO.5
- On page 5, line 19, after "all" and before "that" delete "employees" and insert "persons"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO.6
- On page 5, between lines 19 and 20 insert the following:
- 17 "(6) The third party was originally incorporated and domiciled within the
- state of Louisiana.
- 19 (7) The third party has continuously operated within the state of Louisiana
- 20 <u>for at least five years."</u>
- 21 <u>AMENDMENT NO.7</u>
- 22 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 23 "G. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to the transportation or
- delivery of sparkling wine or still wine made by a carrier in accordance with R.S.
- 25 26:359."